MANIPUR INFORMATION COMMISSION

SECRETARIAT NORTH BLOCK, GROUND FLOOR, BEHIND WESTERN BLOCK, IMPHAL, MANIPUR

NOTIFICATION

Imphal, the 27th December, 2023.

No. 9/1/2017-MIC(Pt-I): In supersession of all previous orders in this regard, it is to inform that the Manipur Information Commission has made available the facility for online filing (e-filing) of 2nd Appeal and Complaint case in compliance of direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India issued in connection with WP (C) No. 360 of 2021. To avail the facility, a complainant/appellant can visit https://www.eservicesmanipur.gov.in Or https://eservicesmanipur2.mn.gov.in/ComplaintAndAppeal/Instruction.aspx (Submit Appeal and Submit Complaint).

This issued with the approval of the State Chief Information Commissioner, Manipur Information Commission.

(G. Shantikumar Kabui)
Joint Secretary
Manipur Information Commission

Copy to :-

- 1. Staff Officer to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Manipur
- 2. PS to State Chief Information Commissioner, MIC.
- 3. Joint Secretary, DoPT, Govt. of India
- 4. Joint Secretary, Central Information Commission, New Delhi.
- 5. All Administrative Secretaries, Govt. of Manipur
- 6. Director (IT), Govt. of Manipur
- 7. SIO, NIC, Manipur
- 8. Director (IPR), Manipur for wide publicity.
- 9. All Head of Departments, Govt. of Manipur
- 10. The Standing Counsel for the State of Manipur (Supreme Court)
 - 11. The News Editor, DDK, Imphal / All India Radio / IMPACT TV / ISTV / TOM TV with request to broadcast as news items.
 - 12. The Editor, Sangai Express/Poknapham/ People's Chronicles /Hueiyel Lanpao/Imphal Free Press/Naharolgi Thoudang/ Imphal Free Press / Sanaleipak with request to publish in your daily newspaper as news items.
 - 13. The Notice Board.
 - 14. Guard file.